

MACC Case No – 74/2011
(CIS – 1778/2014)
(CNR – WBJP01 – 003115 - 2011)

Order 59 date 21/07/2026

Petitioner files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated their in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

It appears from scrutiny that case proceeding against the OP2/ Insurance Company and contested against OP/1

Today OP/1 is absent without any steps.

Show cause against OP/1 as to why the case not be heard exparte against OP/1.

Fixing **(19-08-2026)** for Show cause by the OP/1.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Additional Dist.&Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Dist.&Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656