

Order no 09

dt. 06 .08.2026

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 files a petition u/s 159 of MV act, copy served.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Officer in charge of the concerned PS is directed to supply all the relevant documents in connection with the accident to OP no 2.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 05 .10 .2026 for report from PS.

Send a copy of this order to the concerned PS for information and necessary action.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri